

**Aarti Devi Vs Raj Kumar**

**Cr.MP No. 1585 of 2025**

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for the applicant.

**Cr.MP No. 1585 of 2025.**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Application stands disposed of.

**Cr.MP(M) No. 962 of 2025**

Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge

5<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(ravinder)