

**Arti Devi vs. Raj Kumar**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 962 of 2025**

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply not filed. Reply, as prayed, be filed within one week, failing which, right to file reply shall automatically be closed without reference to the Court.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Nikita)