

Aarti Devi vs. Raj Kumar

Cr.MP(M) No. 962 of 2025

28.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Lakshay Parihar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

28th November, 2025
(ravinder)